900226105 06/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date	
GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc.		06/18/2012	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascom (US) Inc.
Street Address:	598 Airport Blvd.
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3772045	TELERGY
Registration Number:	2773226	STAFFCALLPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6464419130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.841.1130

Email: charaguchi@cov.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney Heizenrader
Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 2: The New York Times Building
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034503.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paralegal Specialist - Trademarks	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0001 CH \$65.00

900226105

Signature:	/cheryllfountain/	
Date:	06/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Wine - Fully Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement(99060502_1)#page1.tif source=Wine - Fully Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement(99060502_1)#page2.tif source=Wine - Fully Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement(99060502_1)#page3.tif source=Wine - Fully Executed Trademark Assignment Agreement(99060502_1)#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Assignment</u>") dated and effective as of June 18, 2012, is entered into by and between GE Medical Systems Information Technologies, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Ascom (US) Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Parties</u>."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 18, 2012 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to those trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- **Section 1.** All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment, as used in this Assignment, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- **Section 2.** Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks.
- **Section 3.** Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee and its Affiliates to take any and all actions in connection with such Marks.
- **Section 4.** Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Assignment to the contrary, nothing contained herein shall in any way supersede, modify, replace, amend, change, rescind, waive, exceed, expand, enlarge or in any way affect the provisions, including the warranties, covenants, agreements, conditions, representations or, in general any of the rights and remedies, and any of the obligations set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, if any, nor shall this Assignment expand or enlarge any remedies under the Asset Purchase Agreement.
- **Section 5.** This Assignment may be executed by the Parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- **Section 6.** This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York as applied to contracts made and performed entirely in such State without giving effect to the choice of law principles of such State that would require or permit the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Thomas Gentile
Title: President and CEO

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

ASCOM (US) INC.

By:

Name: Chad West

Title: President & CEO

SCHEDULE A

Trademan	Separcy	Cetto R Number R	eolorealier sinse
TELERGY	US	77197644	3772045
STAFFCALLPRO	US	76419475	2773226

LEGAL_US_E # 99016122.3

RECORDED: 06/19/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004804 FRAME: 0006